

ARS - ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

4 August 2020

ISSUE OF SHARES

Alt Resources Ltd (ASX: ARS, Alt or 'the Company') is confirms that it has issued 30,558,333 ordinary shares in the Company as approved by Shareholders at the General Meeting held 31 July 2020.

The Shares were issued to employees under the Employee Incentive Scheme; directors in accordance with the terms of their engagement; the CEO in accordance with his Executive Services Agreement and to consultants in consideration of services provided.

Alt Resources advises that the issue of these shares was made without disclosure to the investor under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act.

It confirms that, as at the day of this Notice:

- a. it has complied with:
 - i. the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and,
 - ii. Section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- b. there is no information that is 'excluded information' within the meaning of sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Act.

Appendix 3Ys follow with respect to the shares issued to directors.

This announcement has been authorised and approved for lodgement on ASX by James Anderson, Chief Executive Officer.

Contact

James Anderson

Peter Nesveda

Chief Executive Officer

james.anderson@altresources.com.au

Investor Relations Mob: +61 (0) 412 357 375

Email: peter@intuitiveaustralia.com.au

About Alt Resources

Alt Resources is an Australian based mineral exploration company that aims to become a gold producer by exploiting historical and new gold prospects across quality assets and to build value for shareholders. The Company's portfolio of assets includes the Bottle Creek Gold Mine and the Mt Ida Gold Projects located in the Mt Ida gold belt Western Australia, the Paupong IRG Au-Cu-Ag mineral system in the Lachlan Orogen NSW.



Alt Resources holds a significant land package at Mt Ida in the Northern Goldfields of WA. We aim to consolidate and deliver resource ounces adding value for Shareholders by delivering results and to explore new gold targets identified within the Company landholding.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity:	ALT RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN: 57 168 928	416

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Ms. Neva Collings
Date of last notice	13 December 2020

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct Interest
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	31 July 2020
No. of securities held prior to change	a) 7,149,017 b) 1,444,400 Unquoted Options
Class	a) Fully paid ordinary sharesb) Unquoted Options
Number acquired	a) 2,166,666
Number disposed	Nil
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	a) \$49,000
No. of securities held after change	a) 9,315,683 b) 1,444,400 Unquoted Options

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback Agreement between the Company and Ms Collings as approved by Shareholders at the General Meeting held 31 July 2020

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	
-	

Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	
this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity:	ALT RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN: 57 168 928	416

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Mr. Andrew Sparke
Date of last notice	13 December 2020

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect Interest	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	a) Sparkle AS Investments Pty Ltd <sparkle a="" c="" fund="" super=""> The director is a director of the trustee and beneficiary of the superannuation fund</sparkle>	
	b) Turkey Investments Pty Ltd < Turkey Family A/C> The director is a director of the trustee and beneficiary of the Trust.	
Date of change	3 August 2020	
No. of securities held prior to change Class	a) 270,000 Shares b) 5,686,391 unlisted Options b) 12,229,725 Shares	
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares (Shares)	
Number acquired	a) Nil b) 2,500,000 Shares	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y Change of Director's Interest Notice

Number disposed	Nil
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$60,000
No. of securities held after change	a) 270,000 Sharesb) 5,686,391 unlisted Optionsb) 14,729,725 Shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	Securities were issued pursuant to terms of the engagement agreement between the Company and Mr. Sparke as approved by Shareholders at the General Meeting held 31 July 2020

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Part 3 – *Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	

 $[\]boldsymbol{+}$ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity:	ALT RESOURCES LIMITED	
ABN: 57 168 92	8 416	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Mr. Grant Harding
Date of last notice	13 December 2020

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct Interest	
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.		
Date of change	3 August 2020	
No. of securities held prior to change	Nil	
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares	
Number acquired	691,667	
Number disposed	Nil	
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$16,600	
No. of securities held after change	691,667 fully paid ordinary shares	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback Agreement between the Company and Mr. Harding as approved by Shareholders at the General Meeting held 31 July 2020

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	
Name of registered holder	
(if issued securities)	
Date of change	
No. and class of securities to which	
interest related prior to change	
Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	
Interest acquired	
Interest disposed	
Value/Consideration	
Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	
Interest after change	

Part 3 - +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a +closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	
this provided?	

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.